Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
UPIA Series INDEX
UPIA06 Series………………………………………………………..………………………………………………..………………..……..………2
UPIAS0603(7.1 x 6.6 x 3.0mm)………………………………………………………………………………………………….……….3
UPIA0603(7.5 x 6.8 x 3.2mm)………………………………………………………………………………………………….……….5
UPIA0604(7.5 x 6.8 x 4.2mm)………………………………………………………………………………………………….……….7
UPIA10 Series………………………………………………………………..……….…….………………………………..……………..…………9
UPIA1004(11.0 x 10.0 x 4.2mm)………………….……………………………………………………………………..…….……….….10
UPIA1005(11.0 x 10.0 x 5.0mm)………………….……………………………………………………………………..…….……….….12
UPIA12 Series……………………………………………………………….........……………………………………….………………..………14
UPIA1203(13.4 x 12.6 x 3.7mm)……………………………………………………………………………………..…….……….….15
UPIA1205(13.4 x 12.6 x 5.2mm)……………………………………………………………………………………..…….……….….17
UPIA1207(13.4 x 12.6 x 7.0mm)……………………………………………………………………………………..…….……….….19

△T=40℃without core Loss. Handling and precautions :
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃. ．Please contact us before cleaning this product.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIAS0603 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIAS0603-R10M 0.10 0.9 1.7 42.0 32.0 2.0
UPIAS0603-R15M 0.15 1.5 2.5 38.0 26.0 2.0
UPIAS0603-R20M 0.20 1.3 3.0 36.0 24.0 2.0
UPIAS0603-R47M 0.47 3.6 4.2 26.0 17.5 3.0
UPIAS0603-R56M 0.56 4.3 4.8 24.0 16.5 3.0
UPIAS0603-1R0M 1.0 7.8 10.0 16.0 11.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-1R5M 1.5 12.7 15.0 14.0 9.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-1R8M 1.8 14.0 20.0 12.0 8.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-2R2M 2.2 15.2 20.0 12.0 8.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-3R3M 3.3 23.1 30.0 10.0 6.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-4R7M 4.7 37.0 40.0 6.5 5.5 3.0
UPIAS0603-6R8M 6.8 52.0 60.0 6.0 4.5 3.0
UPIAS0603-8R2M 8.2 63.5 68.0 5.5 4.0 3.0
UPIAS0603-100M 10.0 78.0 105 5.0 3.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

L (uH)
∆T(℃)
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA0603 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA0603-R10M 0.10 1.0 1.7 42.0 32.5 2.0
UPIA0603-R15M 0.15 1.4 2.5 38.0 26.0 2.0
UPIA0603-R20M 0.20 1.4 3.0 36.0 24.0 2.0
UPIA0603-R22M 0.22 2.3 2.8 36.0 23.0 2.0
UPIA0603-R33M 0.33 2.8 3.9 30.0 20.0 3.0
UPIA0603-R47M 0.47 3.6 4.2 26.0 17.5 3.0
UPIA0603-R56M 0.56 4.5 4.8 24.0 16.5 3.0
UPIA0603-R68M 0.68 5.0 5.5 23.0 15.5 3.0
UPIA0603-R82M 0.82 7.5 8.0 20.0 13.0 3.0
UPIA0603-1R0M 1.0 7.8 10.0 16.0 11.0 3.0
UPIA0603-1R5M 1.5 10.9 15.0 14.0 9.0 3.0
UPIA0603-1R8M 1.8 12.9 18.0 12.0 8.0 3.0
UPIA0603-2R2M 2.2 17.1 20.0 12.0 8.0 3.0
UPIA0603-3R3M 3.3 26.5 30.0 10.0 6.0 3.0
UPIA0603-4R7M 4.7 37.6 40.0 6.5 5.5 3.0
UPIA0603-5R6M 5.6 46.0
50.5
50.0 6.0 5.0 3.0
UPIA0603-6R8M 6.8 60.0 6.0 4.5 3.0
UPIA0603-8R2M 8.2 62.5 68.0 5.5 4.0 3.0
UPIA0603-100M 10.0 101 105 5.0 3.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

L (uH)
∆T(℃)
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA0604 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA0604-R33M 0.33 1.9 2.1 32.0 25.0 2.0
UPIA0604-R47M 0.47 2.22 2.5 30.0 20.0 2.0
UPIA0604-R56M 0.56 2.8 3.0 29.0 19.0 2.0
UPIA0604-R68M 0.68 3.3 3.8 28.0 17.0 2.0
UPIA0604-R82M 0.82 4.85 5.2 24.0 16.0 3.0
UPIA0604-1R0M 1.0 5.3 5.8 20.0 15.0 3.0
UPIA0604-1R2M 1.2 7.2 7.6 19.0 15.0 3.0
UPIA0604-1R5M 1.5 7.8 8.4 18.0 14.0 3.0
UPIA0604-1R8M 1.8 8.5 8.8 15.0 13.0 3.0
UPIA0604-2R2M 2.2 11.2 16.0 14.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA0604-3R3M 3.3 16.6 18.0 13.0 10.0 3.0
UPIA0604-4R7M 4.7 20.2 21.0 9.0 7.0 3.0
UPIA0604-5R6M 5.6 28.7 30.0 7.0 5.5 3.0
UPIA0604-6R8M 6.8 28.7 30.0 7.0 5.5 3.0
UPIA0604-8R2M 8.2 33.5 36.0 6.5 4.5 3.0
UPIA0604-100M 10.0 53.1
60.0 5.0 4.5 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.

△T=40℃without core Loss. Handling and precautions :
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃. ．Please contact us before cleaning this product.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA1004 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA1004-R30M 0.30 1.0 1.4 40.0 28.0 3.0
UPIA1004-R36M 0.36 1.0 1.4 40.0 28.0 3.0
UPIA1004-R47M 0.47 1.4 1.6 38.0 26.0 3.0
UPIA1004-R56M 0.56 1.5 1.9 36.0 25.0 3.0
UPIA1004-R68M 0.68 1.7 2.4 32.0 23.0 3.0
UPIA1004-R88M 0.88 2.4 3.0 30.0 21.0 3.0
UPIA1004-1R0M 1.0 2.7 3.5 28.0 20.0 3.0
UPIA1004-1R5M 1.5 7.1 7.5 20.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA1004-2R2M 2.2 7.5 8.56 16.5 11.5 3.0
UPIA1004-3R3M 3.3 9.7 11.8 14.0 10.0 3.0
UPIA1004-4R7M 4.7 12.5 13.5 13.0 8.0 3.0
UPIA1004-5R6M 5.6 15.5 16.0 12.0 7.0 3.0
UPIA1004-6R8M 6.8 21.3 24.0 9.50 7.0 3.0
UPIA1004-8R2M 8.2 29.1 32.5 8.00 5.0 3.0
UPIA1004-100M 10.0 31.5 35.0 7.00 5.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

L (uH)
∆T(℃)
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA1005 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA1005-R36M 0.36 0.7 0.92 40.0 35.0 3.0
UPIA1005-R47M 0.47 0.92 1.04 38.0 32.0 3.0
UPIA1005-R56M 0.56 1.1 1.21 36.0 30.0 3.0
UPIA1005-R60M 0.60 1.25 1.5 32.0 29.2 3.0
UPIA1005-R68M 0.68 1.35 1.5 32.0 29.2 3.0
UPIA1005-R82M 0.82 1.55 1.86 30.0 26.0 3.0
UPIA1005-1R0M 1.0 2.1 2.53 28.0 24.0 3.0
UPIA1005-1R5M 1.5 2.7 3.02 22.0 20.0 3.0
UPIA1005-1R8M 1.8 3.5 4.03 20.0 18.0 3.0
UPIA1005-2R2M 2.2 4.1 4.6 20.0 17.0 3.0
UPIA1005-2R7M 2.7 7.3 8.5 18.0 14.0 3.0
UPIA1005-3R3M 3.3 8.2 10.0 15.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA1005-4R7M 4.7 9.2 12.0 13.0 10.0 3.0
UPIA1005-5R6M 5.6 14.3 16.0 12.0 9.0 3.0
UPIA1005-6R8M 6.8 16.0 20.0 10.0 8.0 3.0
UPIA1005-8R2M 8.2 22.4 24.0 9.0 7.5 3.0
UPIA1005-100M 10.0 24.7 28.0 8.0 7.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

△T=40℃without core Loss. Handling and precautions :
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 125℃. ．Please contact us before cleaning this product.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA1203 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA1203-R10M 0.10 0.6 0.96 56.0 43.0 3.0
UPIA1203-R15M 0.15 0.9 1.2 50.0 41.0 3.0
UPIA1203-R22M 0.22 0.82 1.3 50.0 38.5 3.0
UPIA1203-R33M 0.33 1.25 1.5 50.0 36.5 3.0
UPIA1203-R47M 0.47 1.3 2.0 44.0 32.0 3.0
UPIA1203-R60M 0.60 2.2 2.5 42.0 29.0 3.0
UPIA1203-R68M 0.68 2.45 2.5 40.0 28.0 3.0
UPIA1203-R82M 0.82 2.3 3.0 38.0 25.0 3.0
UPIA1203-1R0M 1.0 3.2 3.5 36.0 24.0 3.0
UPIA1203-1R5M 1.5
0
5.1 5.5 28.0 19.0 3.0
UPIA1203-1R8M 1.8 5.7 7.0 24.0 16.5 3.0
UPIA1203-2R2M 2.2 6.7 8.0 20.0 16.0 3.0
UPIA1203-3R3M 3.3 9.7 12.0 18.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA1203-4R7M 4.7 14.0 15.0 16.0 10.0 3.0
UPIA1203-5R6M 5.6 16.7 18.0 14.0 9.5 3.0
UPIA1203-6R8M 6.8 17.5 22.0 13.0 9.0 3.0
UPIA1203-8R2M 8.2 25.5 28.0 11.0 8.0 3.0
UPIA1203-100M 10.0 33.7 35.0 10.0 7.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

L (uH)
∆T(℃)
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA1205 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA1205-R36M 0.36 1.0 1.1 75.0 41.0 3.0
UPIA1205-R47M 0.47 1.1 1.3 65.0 38.0 3.0
UPIA1205-R50M 0.50 1.1 1.5 55.0 36.0 3.0
UPIA1205-R56M 0.56 1.4 1.5 55.0 36.0 3.0
UPIA1205-R68M 0.68 1.4 1.7 54.0 34.0 3.0
UPIA1205-R82M 0.82 2.1 2.3 53.0 31.0 3.0
UPIA1205-1R0M 1.0 2.2 2.5 50.0 29.0 3.0
UPIA1205-1R2M 1.2 2.2 2.5 46.0 25.0 3.0
UPIA1205-1R5M 1.5 3.5 4.1 48.0 23.0 3.0
UPIA1205-2R2M 2.2 4.4 5.5 32.0 20.0 3.0
UPIA1205-2R7M 2.7 7.2 8.2 32.0 18.0 3.0
UPIA1205-3R3M 3.3 7.8 9.2 32.0 15.0 3.0
UPIA1205-4R7M 4.7 13.7 15.0 27.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA1205-5R6M 5.6 14.2 16.5 22.0 11.5 3.0
UPIA1205-6R8M 6.8 17.2 18.5 21.0 11.0 3.0
UPIA1205-7R8M 7.8 17.2 20.5 18.0 10.0 3.0
UPIA1205-8R2M 8.2 17.5 22.5 12.0 8.50 3.0
UPIA1205-100M 10.0 21.5 25.5 9.5 7.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%

L (uH)
∆T(℃)
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
 V6.1
 UPIA1207 Series
Part No.
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A)
Typ.
Irms(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typ. Max.
UPIA1207-R33M 0.33 0.8 0.9 65.0 46.0 3.0
UPIA1207-R47M 0.47 1.0 1.2 63.0 41.0 3.0
UPIA1207-R56M 0.56 1.2 1.4 62.0 37.0 3.0
UPIA1207-R68M 0.68 1.45 1.6 60.0 35.0 3.0
UPIA1207-R82M 0.82 1.75 1.9 50.0 33.0 3.0
UPIA1207-1R0M 1.0 1.85 2.0 50.0 32.0 3.0
UPIA1207-1R5M 1.5 2.6 3.0 45.0 27.0 3.0
UPIA1207-2R2M 2.2 3.7 4.2 40.0 22.0 3.0
UPIA1207-3R3M 3.3 6.2 6.8 35.0 18.0 3.0
UPIA1207-4R7M 4.7 7.4 10.0 30.0 15.0 3.0
UPIA1207-5R6M 5.6 9.7 11.2 26.5 13.5 3.0
UPIA1207-6R8M 6.8 7.4 14.0 17.0 12.0 3.0
UPIA1207-8R2M 8.2 13.4 15.5 16.0 10.5 3.0
UPIA1207-100M 10.0 13.2 16.8 15.5 10.0 3.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%